

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.327/2025**  
**Reg. No.327/2025**  
**CNR No. WBDD01-002430-2025**  
**Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)**

**Order No.02**  
**Dt.17-11-2025**

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Jullur Mondal @ Julu Mondal is produced from CCH through V.C.

Accused Parul Bibi is present before this Court by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A petition alongwith one Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Parul Bibi for confirmation of her bail.

Accordingly, the petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that there is no adverse report against this accused person. Hence, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Fix 01-12-2025 for appearance and production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Sessions Judge*  
*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Sessions Judge*  
*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*